



\$~A-20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **C.R.P. 9/2024 & CM APPL. 958/2024**

ANITA CHAUDHARY & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Varun Goswami, Mr. Rajesh
Singh, Mr. Hritik Chaudhary and Mr.
Vansmani Tripathi, Advocates.

versus

RENU & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

08.07.2024

%

Despite service, none appeared on behalf of the respondents.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submitted that the matter is listed before the Trial Court on 9th July, 2024 and seeks liberty of this Court to request for an adjournment of the matter before the Trial Court.

Leave granted.

Lower Court Record has been requisitioned.

Matter is ripe up for hearing.

In the interest of justice, list on 14th August, 2024.

Meanwhile, the parties are directed to file their written arguments before the next date of hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JULY 8, 2024

rk/da

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)