



\$~A-26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 9/2024 & CM APPL. 958/2024

ANITA CHAUDHARY & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr.Varun Goswami, Mr.Hritik
Chaudhary and Mr.Vamsmani
Tripathi, Advocates

versus

RENU & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Karan Bajaj, Advocate for R-1 to
4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

14.08.2024

%

Mr.Karan Bajaj, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents No.1 to 4 submitted that he has recently been engaged in the present matter and prayed for some time to file written submissions. Furthermore, on instructions, he undertakes to cooperate with the petitioners in taking adjournment before the learned Trial Court on the next date of hearing i.e. 26th September, 2024.

Let the written submissions be filed within three weeks from today.

List on 14th November, 2024 for final hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

AUGUST 14, 2024

Dy/sm

Click here to check corrigendum, if any