



\$~40

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

C.R.P. 9/2024 & CM Appl. 958/2024

ANITA CHAUDHARY & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Varun Goswami & Ms. Dakshita
Sharma, Advs.

versus

RENU & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pranav Gupta & Mohd. Arif,
Advs.
Ms. Nidhi Mohan Parashar, Amicus
Curiae.

CORAM

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

01.09.2025

%

1. List on 29.01.2026.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

SEPTEMBER 1, 2025/r