



\$~50

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 9/2024 CM APPL. 958/2024

ANITA CHAUDHARY & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Goswami & Mr. Rajesh Singh, Mr. Sahil Agarwal and Ms. Dakshita Sharma, Advs.

versus

RENU & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Mohan Parashar, Amicus Curiae.  
Mr. Pranav Gupta, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**  
**27.04.2026**

%

1. It is already 05:00 P.M. No Court time left.
2. List on 16<sup>th</sup> October 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**APRIL 27, 2026/RK**